Ireland International Events 2025

Event Name Start Date End Date Week |Club Province Category
TE - 12 Ireland 1 Qualifying Draw Saturday, February 15, 2025 Sunday, February 16, 2025 7 National Tennis Centre International  |Category 2
ITF - 18 J30 Qualifying Draw Saturday, February 15, 2025 Sunday, February 16, 2025 7 Donnybrook Lawn Tennis Club International  |J30
TE-121Ireland 1 Main Draw Monday, February 17, 2025 Friday, February 21, 2025 8 National Tennis Centre International  |Category 2
ITF - 18 J30 Main Draw Monday, February 17, 2025 Friday, February 21, 2025 8 Donnybrook Lawn Tennis Club International  |J30

TE - 14 Ireland 2 Qualifying Draw Saturday, April 5, 2025 Sunday, April 6, 2025 14 Lansdowne Lawn Tennis Club International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J30 Qualifying Draw Saturday, April 5, 2025 Sunday, April 6, 2025 14 National Tennis Centre International  |J30

TE - 14 Ireland 2 Main Draw Monday, April 7, 2025 Friday, April 11, 2025 15 Lansdowne Lawn Tennis Club International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J30 Main Draw Monday, April 7, 2025 Friday, April 11, 2025 15 National Tennis Centre International  |J30

TE - 14 Ireland 3 Qualifying Draw Saturday, April 12, 2025 Sunday, April 13, 2025 15 Belfast Boat Club International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J30 Qualifying Draw Saturday, April 12, 2025 Sunday, April 13, 2025 15 St Anne's Waterford Tennis Club International  |J30

TE - 14 Ireland 3 Main Draw Monday, April 14, 2025 Friday, April 18, 2025 16 Belfast Boat Club International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J30 Main Draw Monday, April 14, 2025 Friday, April 18, 2025 16 St Anne's Waterford Tennis Club International J30

TE - 14 Ireland 4 Qualifying Draw Saturday, June 21, 2025 Sunday, June 22, 2025 25 Greystones Lawn Tennis Club International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J60 Qualifying Draw Saturday, June 21, 2025 Sunday, June 22, 2025 25 Windsor Lawn Tennis Club International J60

TE - 14 Ireland 4 Main Draw Monday, June 23, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 26 Greystones Lawn Tennis Club International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J60 Main Draw Monday, June 23, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 26 Windsor Lawn Tennis Club International J60

ITF - 18 J60 Qualifying Draw Thursday, June 26, 2025 Sunday, June 29, 2025 26 Naas Lawn Tennis Club International J60

ITF - 18 J60 Main Draw Monday, June 30, 2025 Friday, July 4, 2025 27 Naas Lawn Tennis Club International Je0

TE - 14 Ireland 6 Qualifying Draw Saturday, July 5, 2025 Sunday, July 6, 2025 27 Tennis Ireland International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J30 Qualifying Draw Saturday, July 5, 2025 Sunday, July 6, 2025 27 Tennis Ireland International  [J30

TE - 14 Ireland 6 Main Draw Monday, July 7, 2025 Friday, July 11, 2025 28 Tennis Ireland International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J30 Main Draw Monday, July 7, 2025 Friday, July 11, 2025 28 Tennis Ireland International J30

TE - 14 Ireland 7 Qualifying Draw Saturday, September 6, 2025 Sunday, September 7, 2025 36 Tennis Ireland International  |Category 3
TE - 14 Ireland 7 Main Draw Monday, September 8, 2025 Friday, September 12, 2025 37 Tennis Ireland International  |Category 3
TE - 14 Ireland 8 Qualifying Draw Saturday, September 13, 2025 Sunday, September 14, 2025 37 Tennis Ireland International  |Category 3
TE - 14 Ireland 8 Main Draw Monday, September 15, 2025 Friday, September 19, 2025 38 Tennis Ireland International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J30 Qualifying Draw Saturday, October 25, 2025 Sunday, October 26, 2025 43 Tennis Ireland International J30

TE - 14 Ireland 9 Qualifying Draw Saturday, October 25, 2025 Sunday, October 26, 2025 43 Tennis Ireland International  |Category 3
ITF - 18 J30 Main Draw Monday, October 27, 2025 Friday, October 31, 2025 44 Tennis Ireland International J30

TE - 14 Ireland 9 Main Draw Monday, October 27, 2025 Friday, October 31, 2025 44 Tennis Ireland International Category 3




